
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On Top
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap Speed

1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles Yamaha FZR 1043 3 4:49.568 1:34.666 3 259
2 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles 

/ Prime Appliance Service
Yamaha FZR 1040 3 5:01.254 11.686 11.686 1:38.633 3 257

3 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Entrant Custom 
Coating & Maint. / Custom Coating and 
Maint. / Bridgestone

Yamaha OW31 750 3 5:03.502 13.934 2.248 1:38.634 2 231

4 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) / Mototech / SOS 
Suspension / BTN Engineering

Suzuki GSXR 750 3 5:12.483 22.915 8.981 1:42.288 2 238

5 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) / Harvest Pools Yamaha FZR 1000 3 5:13.642 24.074 1.159 1:42.211 3 247
6 888 Mark McVEIGH (NSW) / MotoDNA Yamaha FZR 1000 3 5:13.664 24.096 .022 1:42.619 3 246
7 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) / T & K Carney Harris Suzuki 1200 3 5:14.094 24.526 .430 1:42.241 3 250
8 199 Stuart WOODBURY (NSW) Ducati SP 851 3 5:18.179 28.611 4.085 1:43.342 3 226
9 24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) / Hogs Breath / 

VTwins
Ducati TTF1 985 3 5:23.803 34.235 5.624 1:45.409 2 222

10 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) Honda RC30 750 3 5:27.131 37.563 3.328 1:45.876 2 218
11 107 Roger GUNN (VIC) Harris F1 1170 3 5:27.188 37.620 .057 1:46.417 2 235
12 99 Anthony BANN (VIC) Kawasaki ZXR 750 3 5:27.929 38.361 .741 1:45.820 2 235
13 147 Greg DAL SANTO (NSW) Ducati SS 700 3 5:41.340 51.772 13.411 1:51.019 3 186
14 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) / AT Racing Kawasaki Z 1260 3 5:43.029 53.461 1.689 1:51.425 2 246
15 92 Andrew GARRETT (NSW) Suzuki GSXR 750 3 5:44.126 54.558 1.097 1:51.389 2 230
16 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-eez 

Transport Refrigeration & Repairs
Suzuki GSX 1100 3 5:47.432 57.864 3.306 1:52.628 3 228

17 63 Gary NAYSMITH (QLD) / Torque Power 
Motorcycles

Kawasaki Z J 1166 3 5:50.091 1:00.523 2.659 1:53.616 2 222

18 134 Mark RODDA (NSW) / Bolt Barn Lismore / 
Merrill Lismore

Suzuki GS S 1100 3 5:48.163 58.595 -1.928 1:52.911 3 215

19 131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) / HK 31 Harris Kawasaki 1170 3 5:50.457 1:00.889 2.294 1:53.915 2 220
20 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / EIEIO Superfund Suzuki GSXR 749 3 5:52.127 1:02.559 1.670 1:53.865 2 223

DNF 816 Darren LARK (VIC) Suzuki GSX 1150 2 4:19.927 1 Lap 2:07.135 2 194
DNF 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) Yamaha FZN 750 1 1:56.948 2 Laps 1:56.948 1 216
DSQ 612 Gregory JAMES (NSW) Honda CB R 1100 2 3:48.037 1 Lap 1:48.493 2 220

Fastest Lap was 1:34.666 by Aaron MORRIS (NSW)

*** RACE RED FLAGGED DURING LAP 4 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 7 INVOLVING No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL ASSISTANCE.  RACE DECLARED AND 
HALF POINTS AWARDED.  No. 612 REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS CAUSE OF THE RED FLAG.  No. 134 (M. RODDA) ADJUSTED BY ONE POSITION AS HAD NOT 
COMPLETED LAP 3 AT TIME OF RED FLAG AND HAD CHANGED POSITIONS FROM LAP 2  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 2:01.980 1:52.824 1:52.628
21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) 1:59.369 1:51.425 1:52.235
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:03.605 1:53.865 1:54.657
24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:52.327 1:45.409 1:46.067
37 John ALLEN (QLD) 1:46.191 1:38.634 1:38.677
38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) 1:47.876 1:42.288 1:42.319
62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) 1:55.044 1:45.876 1:46.211
63 Gary NAYSMITH (QLD) 2:01.451 1:53.616 1:55.024
64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) 1:40.149 1:34.753 1:34.666
75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) 1:56.948
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 1:49.353 1:42.500 1:42.241
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:43.866 1:38.755 1:38.633
92 Andrew GARRETT (NSW) 2:00.097 1:51.389 1:52.640
97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1:48.465 1:42.966 1:42.211
99 Anthony BANN (VIC) 1:55.797 1:45.820 1:46.312
107 Roger GUNN (VIC) 1:54.298 1:46.417 1:46.473
131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) 2:02.004 1:53.915 1:54.538
134 Mark RODDA (NSW) 2:01.671 1:53.581 1:52.911
147 Greg DAL SANTO (NSW) 1:59.209 1:51.112 1:51.019
199 Stuart WOODBURY (NSW) 1:50.977 1:43.860 1:43.342
612 Gregory JAMES (NSW) 1:59.544 1:48.493
816 Darren LARK (VIC) 2:12.792 2:07.135
888 Mark McVEIGH (NSW) 1:48.251 1:42.794 1:42.619

*** RACE RED FLAGGED DURING LAP 4 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 7 INVOLVING No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL 
ASSISTANCE.  RACE DECLARED AND HALF POINTS AWARDED.  No. 612 REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS CAUSE OF THE RED 
FLAG.  No. 134 (M. RODDA) ADJUSTED BY ONE POSITION AS HAD NOT COMPLETED LAP 3 AT TIME OF RED FLAG AND HAD 
CHANGED POSITIONS FROM LAP 2  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (16th) 1 42.460 48.507 30.484 2:01.451 114

1 43.360 49.000 29.620 2:01.980 109 2 34.354 48.501 30.761 1:53.616 222
2 34.245 48.473 30.106 1:52.824 228 3 34.923 49.492 30.609 1:55.024 220
3 34.132 48.927 29.569 1:52.628 228

64  Aaron MORRIS (NSW)  (1st)
21  Denis ACKLAND (VIC)  (14th) 1 33.924 40.573 25.652 1:40.149 51

1 41.588 48.249 29.532 1:59.369 106 2 29.003 40.128 25.622 1:34.753 259
2 33.822 47.803 29.800 1:51.425 246 3 28.950 40.160 25.556 1:34.666 257
3 34.233 48.235 29.767 1:52.235 243

75  Steven HARLEY (NSW)  (DNF)
22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (20th) 1 40.161 47.430 29.357 1:56.948 101

1 43.788 49.610 30.207 2:03.605 109
2 34.993 48.612 30.260 1:53.865 220 76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (7th)
3 34.763 49.455 30.439 1:54.657 223 1 38.098 43.797 27.458 1:49.353 74

2 31.588 43.776 27.136 1:42.500 245
24  Mick JOHNSTON (NSW)  (9th) 3 31.290 43.810 27.141 1:42.241 250

1 38.746 45.026 28.555 1:52.327 84
2 32.368 44.591 28.450 1:45.409 221 79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  (2nd)
3 32.571 44.900 28.596 1:46.067 222 1 35.396 42.267 26.203 1:43.866 63

2 30.635 41.953 26.167 1:38.755 257
37  John ALLEN (QLD)  (3rd) 3 30.322 42.126 26.185 1:38.633 254

1 36.573 42.623 26.995 1:46.191 50
2 29.794 41.825 27.015 1:38.634 231 92  Andrew GARRETT (NSW)  (15th)
3 29.915 41.844 26.918 1:38.677 229 1 42.102 48.415 29.580 2:00.097 97

2 33.830 47.340 30.219 1:51.389 230
38  Stephen CRAIG (NSW)  (4th) 3 33.783 48.505 30.352 1:52.640 228

1 36.886 43.456 27.534 1:47.876 63
2 30.819 43.512 27.957 1:42.288 238 97  Stephen WARD (NSW)  (5th)
3 31.296 43.343 27.680 1:42.319 235 1 37.105 44.131 27.229 1:48.465 78

2 31.631 44.191 27.144 1:42.966 246
62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (10th) 3 31.301 43.827 27.083 1:42.211 247

1 40.277 45.426 29.341 1:55.044 83
2 31.904 44.834 29.138 1:45.876 218 99  Anthony BANN (VIC)  (12th)
3 32.466 44.617 29.128 1:46.211 215 1 41.687 45.700 28.410 1:55.797 95

2 32.238 45.128 28.454 1:45.820 233
63  Gary NAYSMITH (QLD)  (17th) 3 32.441 45.199 28.672 1:46.312 235



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
107  Roger GUNN (VIC)  (11th) 199  Stuart WOODBURY (NSW)  (8th)

1 39.423 46.370 28.505 1:54.298 86 1 38.345 44.501 28.131 1:50.977 80
2 33.124 44.905 28.388 1:46.417 231 2 31.629 44.229 28.002 1:43.860 226
3 33.218 45.190 28.065 1:46.473 235 3 31.488 43.953 27.901 1:43.342 224

131  Paul RIGNEY (NSW)  (19th) 612  Gregory JAMES (NSW)  (DSQ)
1 43.098 48.412 30.494 2:02.004 113 1 41.991 48.027 29.526 1:59.544 94
2 35.219 48.184 30.512 1:53.915 211 2 33.760 45.528 29.205 1:48.493 220
3 34.856 49.289 30.393 1:54.538 220

816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (DNF)
134  Mark RODDA (NSW)  (18th) 1 45.726 54.271 32.795 2:12.792 115

1 43.317 48.544 29.810 2:01.671 105 2 38.907 54.786 33.442 2:07.135 194
2 34.766 48.123 30.692 1:53.581 215
3 34.904 48.315 29.692 1:52.911 207 888  Mark McVEIGH (NSW)  (6th)

1 36.455 44.221 27.575 1:48.251 70
147  Greg DAL SANTO (NSW)  (13th) 2 31.422 43.956 27.416 1:42.794 246

1 41.811 46.815 30.583 1:59.209 92 3 31.295 43.653 27.671 1:42.619 246
2 34.472 45.880 30.760 1:51.112 186
3 33.828 46.123 31.068 1:51.019 185

*** RACE RED FLAGGED DURING LAP 4 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 7 INVOLVING No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL ASSISTANCE.  RACE 
DECLARED AND HALF POINTS AWARDED.  No. 612 REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS CAUSE OF THE RED FLAG.  No. 134 (M. RODDA) ADJUSTED BY 
ONE POSITION AS HAD NOT COMPLETED LAP 3 AT TIME OF RED FLAG AND HAD CHANGED POSITIONS FROM LAP 2  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:40.149 1
2 1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:34.753 2
3 1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:34.666 3

*** RACE RED FLAGGED DURING LAP 4 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 7 INVOLVING No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL ASSISTANCE.  RACE 
DECLARED AND HALF POINTS AWARDED.  No. 612 REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS CAUSE OF THE RED FLAG.  No. 134 (M. RODDA) ADJUSTED BY 
ONE POSITION AS HAD NOT COMPLETED LAP 3 AT TIME OF RED FLAG AND HAD CHANGED POSITIONS FROM LAP 2  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
24 1:45.409 22.834 22 1:54.657 1:02.559

Lap 1 107 1:46.417 25.813
64 1:40.149 62 1:45.876 26.018
79 1:43.866 3.717 99 1:45.820 26.715
37 1:46.191 6.042 612 1:48.493 33.135
38 1:47.876 7.727 147 1:51.112 35.419

888 1:48.251 8.102 21 1:51.425 35.892
97 1:48.465 8.316 92 1:51.389 36.584
76 1:49.353 9.204 4 1:52.824 39.902

199 1:50.977 10.828 63 1:53.616 40.165
24 1:52.327 12.178 134 1:53.581 40.350

107 1:54.298 14.149 131 1:53.915 41.017
62 1:55.044 14.895 22 1:53.865 42.568
99 1:55.797 15.648 816 2:07.135 1:05.025
75 1:56.948 16.799

147 1:59.209 19.060 Lap 3
21 1:59.369 19.220 64 1:34.666

612 1:59.544 19.395 79 1:38.633 11.686
92 2:00.097 19.948 37 1:38.677 13.934
63 2:01.451 21.302 38 1:42.319 22.915

134 2:01.671 21.522 97 1:42.211 24.074
4 2:01.980 21.831 888 1:42.619 24.096

131 2:02.004 21.855 76 1:42.241 24.526
22 2:03.605 23.456 199 1:43.342 28.611

816 2:12.792 32.643 24 1:46.067 34.235
62 1:46.211 37.563

Lap 2 107 1:46.473 37.620
64 1:34.753 99 1:46.312 38.361
79 1:38.755 7.719 147 1:51.019 51.772
37 1:38.634 9.923 21 1:52.235 53.461
38 1:42.288 15.262 92 1:52.640 54.558

888 1:42.794 16.143 4 1:52.628 57.864
97 1:42.966 16.529 134 1:52.911 58.595
76 1:42.500 16.951 63 1:55.024 1:00.523

199 1:43.860 19.935 131 1:54.538 1:00.889

*** RACE RED FLAGGED DURING LAP 4 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 7 INVOLVING No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL ASSISTANCE.  RACE 
DECLARED AND HALF POINTS AWARDED.  No. 612 REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS CAUSE OF THE RED FLAG.  No. 134 (M. RODDA) ADJUSTED BY 
ONE POSITION AS HAD NOT COMPLETED LAP 3 AT TIME OF RED FLAG AND HAD CHANGED POSITIONS FROM LAP 2  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

Grid 1 2 3
 64 64 64 64

37 79 79 79
79 37 37 37
38 38 38 38
888 888 888 97
76 97 97 888
97 76 76 76
199 199 199 199
62 24 24 24
24 107 107 62
107 62 62 107
99 99 99 99
612 75 612 147
147 147 147 21
92 21 21 92
75 612 92 4
21 92 4 134
4 63 63 63

134 134 134 131
22 4 131 22
63 131 22
131 22 816
816 816

*** RACE RED FLAGGED DURING LAP 4 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 7 INVOLVING No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL 
ASSISTANCE.  RACE DECLARED AND HALF POINTS AWARDED.  No. 612 REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS CAUSE OF THE RED 
FLAG.  No. 134 (M. RODDA) ADJUSTED BY ONE POSITION AS HAD NOT COMPLETED LAP 3 AT TIME OF RED FLAG AND HAD 
CHANGED POSITIONS FROM LAP 2  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. MORRIS 28.950 A. MORRIS 40.128 A. MORRIS 25.556 A. MORRIS 1:34.634 1:34.666
2 J. ALLEN 29.683 J. ALLEN 41.825 S. KAIRL 26.167 J. ALLEN 1:38.426 1:38.634
3 S. KAIRL 30.322 S. KAIRL 41.953 J. ALLEN 26.918 S. KAIRL 1:38.442 1:38.633
4 S. CRAIG 30.819 S. CRAIG 43.343 S. WARD 27.083 S. CRAIG 1:41.696 1:42.288
5 S. WARD 31.280 M. McVEIGH 43.653 S. WEBSTER 27.136 S. WARD 1:42.190 1:42.211
6 S. WEBSTER 31.290 S. WEBSTER 43.776 M. McVEIGH 27.416 S. WEBSTER 1:42.202 1:42.241
7 M. McVEIGH 31.295 S. WARD 43.827 S. CRAIG 27.534 M. McVEIGH 1:42.364 1:42.619
8 S. WOODBURY 31.369 S. WOODBURY 43.953 S. WOODBURY 27.901 S. WOODBUR 1:43.223 1:43.342
9 P. BURKE 31.904 M. JOHNSTON 44.591 R. GUNN 28.065 M. JOHNSTO 1:45.409 1:45.409
10 A. BANN 32.238 P. BURKE 44.617 A. BANN 28.410 P. BURKE 1:45.649 1:45.876
11 G. JAMES 32.362 R. GUNN 44.905 M. JOHNSTON 28.450 A. BANN 1:45.776 1:45.820
12 M. JOHNSTON 32.368 A. BANN 45.128 P. BURKE 29.128 R. GUNN 1:46.094 1:46.417
13 R. GUNN 33.124 G. JAMES 45.528 G. JAMES 29.205 G. JAMES 1:47.095 1:48.493
14 S. HARLEY 33.503 G. DAL SANTO 45.880 S. HARLEY 29.357 S. HARLEY 1:50.290 1:56.948
15 A. GARRETT 33.783 A. GARRETT 47.340 D. ACKLAND 29.532 G. DAL SANT 1:50.291 1:51.019
16 D. ACKLAND 33.822 S. HARLEY 47.430 P. POVOLNY 29.569 A. GARRETT 1:50.703 1:51.389
17 G. DAL SANTO 33.828 D. ACKLAND 47.803 A. GARRETT 29.580 D. ACKLAND 1:51.157 1:51.425
18 P. POVOLNY 34.132 M. RODDA 48.123 M. RODDA 29.692 P. POVOLNY 1:52.174 1:52.628
19 G. NAYSMITH 34.354 P. RIGNEY 48.184 K. WEBB 30.207 M. RODDA 1:52.581 1:52.911
20 K. WEBB 34.763 P. POVOLNY 48.473 P. RIGNEY 30.393 G. NAYSMITH 1:53.339 1:53.616
21 M. RODDA 34.766 G. NAYSMITH 48.501 G. NAYSMITH 30.484 P. RIGNEY 1:53.433 1:53.915
22 P. RIGNEY 34.856 K. WEBB 48.612 G. DAL SANTO 30.583 K. WEBB 1:53.582 1:53.865
23 D. LARK 38.907 D. LARK 54.271 D. LARK 32.795 D. LARK 2:05.973 2:07.135

*** RACE RED FLAGGED DURING LAP 4 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 7 INVOLVING No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL ASSISTANCE.  RACE 
DECLARED AND HALF POINTS AWARDED.  No. 612 REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS CAUSE OF THE RED FLAG.  No. 134 (M. RODDA) ADJUSTED BY 
ONE POSITION AS HAD NOT COMPLETED LAP 3 AT TIME OF RED FLAG AND HAD CHANGED POSITIONS FROM LAP 2  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
PROVISIONAL PROGRESSIVE SERIES POINTS

SUPERBIKE MASTERS Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 2
Pos No Name Morg Pk Race 1 Race 2 Total

1 37 John ALLEN 75 20 9 104
2 888 Mark McVEIGH 51 17 7.5 75.5
3 76 Scott WEBSTER 48 15 7 70
4 89 Alexander PICKETT 60 60
5 36 Murray CLARK 54 54
6 134 Mark RODDA 44 4 1.5 49.5
7 64 Aaron MORRIS 25 12.5 37.5
8 612 Gregory JAMES 29 8 37
9 79 Stephen KAIRL 18 10 28

10 816 Darren LARK 26 26
11 38 Stephen CRAIG 16 8.5 24.5
12 97 Stephen WARD 14 8 22
13 199 Stuart WOODBURY 13 6.5 19.5
14 24 Mick JOHNSTON 12 6 18
15 62 Phillip BURKE 11 5.5 16.5
16 99 Anthony BANN 10 4.5 14.5
17 12 Richard EASTON 14 14
18 107 Roger GUNN 7 5 12
19 21 Denis ACKLAND 6 3.5 9.5
20 75 Steven HARLEY 9 9
21 4 Patrick POVOLNY 5 2.5 7.5
22 63 Gary NAYSMITH 3 2 5
23 147 Greg DAL SANTO 4 4
24 92 Andrew GARRETT 3 3
25 22 Karen WEBB 2 0.5 2.5
26 131 Paul RIGNEY 1 1 2
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Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Race 2

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION

Date: 03/11/19 Started at: 12:20:23
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 42.0C Printed at: 12:46

Time Description
12:18:28 WARM UP LAP STARTED / PIT EXIT CLOSED
12:20:23 Event Start
12:24:57 NO JUMP STARTS
12:26:06 Red Flag
12:26:22 RED FLAG - CRASH TURN 7 - No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL
12:26:26 Event Finish
12:30:35 Race declared due to time constraints - Half points awarded
*** RACE RED FLAGGED DURING LAP 4 DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 7 INVOLVING No. 612 (G. JAMES) REQUIRING MEDICAL ASSISTANCE.  RACE 
DECLARED AND HALF POINTS AWARDED.  No. 612 REMOVED FROM RESULTS AS CAUSE OF THE RED FLAG.  No. 134 (M. RODDA) ADJUSTED BY 
ONE POSITION AS HAD NOT COMPLETED LAP 3 AT TIME OF RED FLAG AND HAD CHANGED POSITIONS FROM LAP 2  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


